
79 Written Answers JUNE 13, 1977 Written Answers 8o cation is only a part of the National Education Policy Resolution which was based on the Kothari Commission Re port of 1966 and that keeping in view the manner in which the recommenda tions as a whole have been imple mented, it would be necessary to undertake a review as contemplated in the Resolution. Accordingly, the Ministry have taken action.

Compensation for Wakf land in Delhi

34. SHRI MOHD. SHAFJ QURESHI;
Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE
HABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Wakf land in various parts of Delhi and New Delhi has been illegally taken possession of by Delhi Development Authority;

(b ) whether any accurate estimate of such land is available with the Government; and

(c) how long would it take to restore such land to Delhi Wakf Board with full compensation for the loss suffered by it?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE
HABILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT): (a) to (c). It is under stood that there are disputes relating to the title of certain properties bet ween the Wakf Board on the one hand and the Land and Development Office and the D.D.A. on the other hand there are some court cases also. In the circumstances, no definite reply can be given
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Stepping up of pay of Teachers in Delhi Education Department

36. SHRI SHANKERSINHJI VAG-
HELA: Will the Minister of EDUCA TION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULr-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether instructions have been issued to Education Districts of Delhi Administration Education Depart ment to finalise cases of stepping up of pay of teachers at par with their juniors within a fortnight;

(b ) whether a number of cases of stepping up of pay of teachers at

. par with their juniors are pending for months together in District South pf Delhi Education Department;

(c ) i f so, particulars of teachers whose such cases are pending finalisation in District South, the reasons therefor and period since pending;
and
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(d ) what steps Government pro pose to take to finalise those cases within a fortnight?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CUL
TURE (DR. PRATAP CHANDRA
CHUNDER); (a) No, Sir. Instruc tions were issued in May 1975 to com plete pay-fixation immediately and pay the dues within 3 months.

(b) No such case is reported pend ing in the office of the Deputy Director
o f Education, South District.

(c) Question does not arise.

■Cd) Question does not arise.

Narmada Award

37. SHRI F. P. GAEKWAD: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a ) when the Narmada Award is expected to be given by the Tri bunal; and

(b ) whether Government would expedite submission of the Award in the national interest, if it is likely to be unduly delayed?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION (SHRi PARKASH
SINGH BADAL): (a) and (b). Every effort is being made by the Tribunal to complete its work as expeditiously as possible. The Tribunal’s report is likely to be available in about a year.

Butter oil from European Economic
Community

38. SHRI D. B. CHANDRA GOWDA:
W ill the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Govern ment following the shortage of edible oil, have requested for the emergent supplies of butter oil from the European Economic Community;

(b ) if so, the terms of agreement;
«nd

(c ) whether Government propose to sell it in open market and through fair price shops?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION (SHRI PARKASH
SINGH BAD AL): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The European Economic Com munity has agreed to supply 3,000 tonnes of butter oil as gift on FOB basis. The funds generated through the sale of butter oil will be utilised for an identified Cattle and Dairy De velopment Programme.

Cc) The gift butter oil will be sold in the open market through various dis tribution channels like Milk schemes, Super Bazar Co-operatives etc. etc.
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